
  

 
 
 

   

 

Dates for school 2024 – 2025 
Cells highlighted red are assessment weeks. Whilst we do not support any days of term time leave we 

particularly expect children to be in school on these dates as this is when we assess and review 
performance. 

Date Event 

Monday 2nd September INSET (School closed to children) 

Tuesday 3rd September INSET (School closed to children) 

Wednesday 4th September Children’s first day in school 

4th to 14th September Whole school theme: Paris Paralympics 

Tuesday 10th September  Year 4 Welcome meeting 9:00 - 9:30 

Wednesday 11th September Year 5 Welcome Meeting 8:35 - 9:30 

Thursday 12th September Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 – 10:00 

Friday 13th September Year 1/2 Welcome Meetings 2:45 – 15:10 

Tuesday 17th September Year 5 First Aid Training – Children to dress as a medical professional, 

past or present  

Children and Families Toileting Workshop 9:00 

Year 3 Welcome Meeting 14:30 

Thursday 19th September Phonics Workshop for Reception & Y1 Parents 9:00 - 9.30 

Friday 20th September “What to expect when” workshop for Nursery and Reception parents. 9:00 
- 9.30 in Infant Hall 

Tuesday 24th September School viewing for Prospective families 15.30 

Thursday 26th September Foundation for Phonics Workshop for Nursery Parents 9:00 - 9.30 

Friday 27th September MacMillan Coffee Morning 9:00 

October Black History Month (various activities taking place throughout school) 

Tuesday 1st October Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Prime Areas 9:00 
Year 4 Reading Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Prime Areas 14.15  
Class 3 Stay and Learn Reading 14:30 

Wednesday 2nd October Wonka Wednesday (Golden Ticket fundraising activity) 

Thursday 3rd October Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Reading 14.30 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Prime Area 9:00 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Prime Area 14:15 

Monday 7th October Class 1 Oak Parent Consultations (Choice of afternoon on School Cloud 
or evening in person) 

Wednesday 9th October Class 1 Willow and Reception to Year 6 Parent Consultations (Choice of 
afternoon on School Cloud or evening in person) 

Friday 11th October Year 6 Crucial Crew visit 

Tuesday 15th October Reception Skeleton Day 

Thursday 17th October Harvest Festival at Church for Year 1 to Year 6 
9:30-10:00 Year 1/2 
10:15 -10:45 Year 3/4 
11:00-11:30 Year 5/6 

Friday 18th October TT Rockstars Day (Dress as a rock star) 

Friday 25th October Last day of school 

Monday 4th November Children’s First Day Back in School 

Thursday 7th November Outdoor Learning Day 

Friday 8th November The Big Christmas Raffle tickets go out to families (Winners to be drawn 
at Carols Around the Christmas Tree) 
Year 1/2 Phonics/Reading Stay and Learn 14.30-15.10 



  

 
 
 

   

 

Monday 11th November School Council Remembrance Day visit to church 

WC 11th November  Anti Bullying Week 

Tuesday 12th November “When I grow up I want to be a...” Day for Nursery (Dress Up Day) 
Children and Families Coffee morning 9:00 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Literacy 9:00 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Literacy 14:15 
Class 3 Stay and Learn Maths 14:30  
School viewing for Prospective families 15:30 

Wednesday13th November Intrahealth in for pupils’ flu vaccinations 
Year 3 Reading Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 

Thursday 14th November Year 5 Reading Stay and Learn 8.35 - 9.30 
Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Maths 14.30 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Literacy 9:00 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Literacy 14:15 
Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 – 10:00 

Friday 15th November Children in Need 

Monday 18th November Individual & Family Photographs 
 

Wednesday 20th November MTC Parents Meeting 15:30 

w/c 18th November English Assessment Week 

w/c 24th November Maths Assessment Week 

Monday 2nd December SEN Reviews Autumn Term Day 1 

Tuesday 3rd December  Year 3 Church Visit RE lesson with Revd Lynn 

Thursday 5th December Christmas Gift service at church 
9:30-10:00 Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 
10:15 -10:45 Year 3/4 
11:00-11:30 Year 5/6 
Children to wear a Christmas Jumper 
Christmas lunch 
Christmas Film Night 

Friday 6th December SEN Reviews Autumn Term Day 2 

Monday 9th December SEN Reviews Autumn Term Day 3  
Nursery Performance 9:15 
Year 3/4 Performance 14:00 

December - tbc Book Fayre 

Tuesday 10th December Year 3/4 Performance 9.15 
Year 1/2 Performance 9:15 
Year 1/2 Performance 14:00 

Wednesday 11th December Whole School Panto and Buffet lunch 
Children to wear a Christmas Jumper (Save the Children Christmas 
Jumper Day) 

Thursday 12th December Year 1/2 Performance 9:15 
Reception Performance 14:15  

Friday 13th December Reception Performance 9:15 
Nursery Performance 14:15 

Tuesday 17th December Year 5/6 Performance 14:00 

Wednesday 18th December  Year 5/6 Performance 9:15 
Carols Around the Tree 16:00 – 17:00 

Friday 20th December Last day of school 

Monday 6th January INSET (School closed to children) 

Spring 1 Multi-Cultural Half Term 

Tuesday 7th January Children’s first day in school 



  

 
 
 

   

 

Wednesday 8th January Year 6 SATs Parents’ meeting 17:00 

Tuesday 14th January Children and Families Coffee Morning 9:00 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Mathematics 9:00  
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Mathematics 14:15  
Class 3 Stay and Learn Writing 14:30 

Thursday 16th January Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Mathematics 9:00 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn– Mathematics 14:15 
Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Writing 14.30 
 

Friday 17th January Year 1/2 Maths Stay and Learn 14:30 – 15:10 

Tuesday 21st January Year 5 Maths Stay and Learn 8:35 – 9:30 

Wednesday 22nd January Year 3 Maths Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 

WC 27th January Cultural Diversity and Faith Week (including World Hijab Day – Fri 31st 
Jan) 

Tuesday 28th January Year 4 Maths Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 

WC 5th February  Wellbeing Week (including dress down day – more info to follow) 

Monday 10th February Class 1 Acorns Stay and Play Session – 9:00 – 9:40 

Friday 14th February Last day of school – Break the Rules Day 

Monday 24th February Children’s first day in school 

Tuesday 25th February Reception Vets and Pets Day 

Tuesday 4th March Year 4 Writing Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 

Wednesday 5th March Year 5 Writing Stay and Learn 8:35 – 9:30 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day (Dress as a book character) 

Friday 7th March Year 5 Pig Heart Boy theatre trip 

Wednesday 12th March Year 3 Writing Stay and Learn 9:00 – 9:30 

Thursday 13th March Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 

Friday 14th March  Red Nose Day 

W/c Monday 10th March English Assessment Week 

w/c Monday 17th March  Maths Assessment Week 

17th March Class photographs 

WC Monday 17th & WC 
Monday 24th March 

Whole School Project – “All Change” – focus on inventions over the 
last 100 years with links to Science Week and Rotherham Picture 
This! 

Thursday 20th March SEN Reviews Spring Term Day 1 

Friday 21st March  Year ½ Writing Stay and Learn 14:30 – 15:10 

Monday 24th March SEN Reviews Spring Term Day 2 

March Mother’s Day Gifts Fundraising 

Tuesday 25th March Easter celebration in church and Easter Bonnets Reception to Year 6 

Wednesday 26th March Easter Disco 

Thursday 27th March Children’s last day in school 
Holi Festival KS1 13:30 
SEN Reviews Spring Term Day 3 

Friday 28th March INSET Day (School closed to children) 

Monday 14th April Children’s first day in school 

Tuesday 15th April for 12 
weeks 

Y4 swimming for 12 weeks 

Wednesday 16th April Book Look (chance for parents/carers to come in to school to look through 
their children’s work) 14:15 – 15:00 

Thursday 17th April Minibeast Ball for Nursery and Reception 

Friday 18th April Bank holiday – school closed 

Monday 21st April Bank holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 22nd April Class 1 Willow Parent Consultations (Choice of afternoon on School 
Cloud or evening in person) 



  

 
 
 

   

 

  
Wednesday 23rd April Class 1 Oak and Reception to Year 6 Parent Consultations (Choice of 

afternoon on School Cloud or evening in person) – Spring Attainment 
Reports to be shared 

Thursday 24th April KS1 Trip to the Deep 

Monday 28th April School Viewing for prospective families 15:30 

Tuesday 29th April Children and Families Coffee Morning 9:00 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn – UTW & EAD 9:00  
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn–UTW & EAD 14:15 
Class 3 Stay and Learn Profile 14:30 

Wednesday 30th April Y5 Walk to Keppel’s Column 

Thursday 1st May Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Profile 14:30 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn – UTW & EAD 9:00  
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn – UTW & EAD 14:15  

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – school closed 

w/c 12th May Year 6 SATs week 

Thursday 15th May Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 
Class 1 Acorn Stay and Play session 9:00 – 9:40 

Friday 23rd May Last day of school  

Monday 2nd June INSET Day (School closed to children) 

Tuesday 3rd June Children’s first day in school 

w/c Tuesday 3rd June and w/c 
9th June 
 

Multiplication Tables Check (Year 4) 

w/c 9th June and w/c 16th June Phonics Screening (Year 1 and Year 2) 

w/c 9th June Year 6 Residential  

w/c 16th June English Assessment Week 

w/c 23rd June Maths Assessment Week 

Tuesday 17th June Children and Families Coffee morning 9:00 

Thursday 19th June Friends and Relatives Meeting 9:00 

Friday 20th June The Great Thorpe Hesley Adventure Dash from 14:30 

Monday 23rd June School Viewing for prospective families 15:30 

WC 30th June Whole School Story Festival Week 

Monday 30th June Year 1/2 Sports Afternoon 13:15 

June/July – date tbc Musical Extravaganza at Wingfield 17:00 

Tuesday 1st July Nursery Sports Morning 9:15 
Year 5/6 Sports Afternoon 13:15 

Wednesday 2nd July Reception Sports Afternoon 13:15 

Thursday 4th July Year 3/4 Sports Afternoon 13:15 

Monday 7th July SEN Reviews Summer Term Day 1 

Tuesday 8th July Class 3 Stay and Learn Celebration 14:30 
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Celebration 9:00 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn Celebration 14:15 

Wednesday 9th July Year 6 Leavers Event 17:00 

Thursday 10th July SEN Reviews Summer Term Day 2 
Year 6 Leavers Assembly for Parents 14:30 

Friday 11th July Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Celebration 14:30 
Class 1 Willow Stay and Learn Celebration 9:00  
Class 1 Oak Stay and Learn– Celebration 14:15 
Records of Achievement to go out 

Monday 14th July Year 6 Early Transition to Wingfield and Winterhill 
SEN Reviews Summer Term Day 3 

Tuesday 15th July Move up morning 9:00 – 12:00 

Wednesday 16th July Move up morning 9:00 -12:00 

Wednesday 23rd July Last day of school 

 


